NOTE: Various organizations received more than one grant in 2024 and have

been compiled into a single dollar amount per organization below. Granting SOUth

decisions are made in a wide variety of ways by donors who hold funds at the SqSkthh.eWGn
Foundation. Funds distributed through the Vital Community Fund, Emergent Com mur!lty
Women and Children's Fund, and Truth and Reconciliation Fund are designated Foundqtlon

by the Foundation and its assigned committees.

Grants Distributed in 2024

Organization Name Grant Amount

Animal Welfare $ 08,189.52
Estevan Humane Society Inc. $ 24,122.38
Prince Albert Society For The Prevention of Cruelty To Animals Inc. $ 24,122.38
Regina Humane Society Inc. $ 25,322.38
Salthaven West $ 500.00
Weyburn Humane Society Inc. $ 24,122.38

Arts & Culture $ 3,011,452.38

Artesian Performing Arts Inc. $ 8,111.00
Briercrest and District Museum Corp. $ 100.00
Canadian Museum of Immigration at Pier 21 $ 200.00
Cecilian Chamber Series $ 17,000.00
Creative Kids Canada Inc. $ 27,200.00
Darke Hall Society Inc. $ 10,000.00
Friends of The Canadian Museum For Human Rights Inc. $ 200.00
Globe Theatre Society $ 51,200.00
Health Arts Society of Regina Corp. $ 20,000.00
Heritage Regina $ 5,500.00
Hope's Home $ 8,025.00
Luther College, Regina $ 15,000.00
MacKenzie Art Gallery Inc. $ 2,343,468.47
Moose Jaw Museum & Art Gallery $ 5,000.00
Neutral Ground Inc. $ 3,111.00
Prairie Debut Inc. $ 5,000.00



Regina Folk Festival Inc.

Regina International Film Festival & Awards Foundation Inc.

Regina Jazz Society

Regina Little Theatre Society Inc.

Regina Lyric Musical Theatre Inc.

Regina Music Festival Association Inc.
Regina Performing Arts Centre

Regina Symphony Foundation Inc.

Regina Symphony Orchestra Inc.
Sakewewak First Nations Artists' Collective
Saskatchewan Book Awards Inc.
Saskatchewan Express Society Inc.
Saskatchewan Festival of Words
Saskatchewan Foundation For The Arts
Saskatchewan Highland Gathering and Celtic Festival
Saskatchewan Music Festival Association
Saskatchewan Registered Music Teachers' Association
Saskatchewan Science Centre Inc.
Saskatchewan Writers' Guild Inc.

Shaw Festival Theatre

Sum Theatre Corp.

The National Theatre School of Canada
The South Saskatchewan Youth Orchestra
Tommy Douglas Centre Inc.

University of Regina

Urban Shaman Inc.

Community Development

©PH BH PH P P B B PH B B B B H B H B H H L H L H H H H B

7,000.00
500.00
6,500.00
500.00
200.00
18,311.00
200.00
200,000.00
142,427.47
1,000.00
5,000.00
1,000.00
2,000.00
21,000.00
200.00
1,200.00
700.00
3,300.00
200.00
500.00
10,000.00
4,098.44
5,000.00
10,000.00
50,500.00
1,000.00

327,108.79

Battlefords and District Community Foundation Inc.
City of Weyburn

Douglas Coldwell Layton Foundation

Duke of Edinburgh's International Award Canada

Heritage Community Association Inc.

©®© PH BH H H

2,000.00
30,000.00
1,000.00
237.13
2,000.00



Inclusion Weyburn $ 8,500.00
Marian Centre Inc. $ 10,200.00
Moose Jaw Multicultural Council Inc. $ 12,537.04
Plan International Canada Inc. $ 700.00
Prairie Wind Estate Inc. $ 3,111.00
R.M. of Silverwood No. 123 $ 2,909.49
Rainbow Youth Centre Inc. $ 15,000.00
Regina Early Learning Centre Inc. $ 20,055.19
Regina Public Schools $ 2,500.00
RM of Lac Pelletier No. 107 $ 483.28
Saskatchewan 4-H Council $ 2,909.49
Saskatchewan African Canadian Heritage Museum Inc. $ 13,161.07
The Primate's World Relief and Development Fund $ 1,500.00
Tisdale United Appeal $ 1,200.00
Town of Arcola $ 3,998.43
Town of Carlyle $ 7,118.49
Town of Indian Head $ 20,279.52
Unicef Canada $ 300.00
United Way Estevan Inc. $ 11,300.00
United Way of Regina $ 36,000.00
United Way of Saskatoon and Area $ 8,000.00
YMCA of Regina $ 17,993.51
YWCA Regina $ 92,115.15

Education & Scholarships 467,534.14

Agriculture in the Classroom SK $ 19,517.32
Alberta Bible College $ 778.27
Brandon School Division $ 500.00
Early Childhood Prevention Program, Regina Region, Inc. $ 15,000.00
Ekal Vidyalaya Foundation of Canada $ 500.00
First Nations University of Canada Inc. $ 8,336.95
Greater Saskatoon Catholic Schools Foundation $ 2,000.00
Holy Rosary Cathedral $ 4,000.00



Krischan Voelk

Learning Disabilities Association of Saskatchewan Inc.

Luther College, Regina

Makayla Hauser

Mother Teresa Middle School Inc.

Mothers Against Drunk Driving (MADD Canada)
Mounted Police Heritage Centre

Prairie South School Divison No. 210

Prairie Valley School Division No. 208

Presley McLeod

Queen's University At Kingston

Regina Public Library

Regina Public Schools

Rob Snell

Sage Hill Writing Experience Inc.

Saskatoon Public Schools Foundation
Scientists in School

Sophia Peters

South East Cornerstone School Division No. 209
Southeast Regional Library

St. Thomas More College

The Canadian National Institute for the Blind
The Catholic College of Regina Campion College
The Governing Council of the University of Toronto
University of Regina

University of Saskatchewan

Victoria-Skye Naismith

Environment

Nature Saskatchewan

Salt Spring Institute for Sustainability Education & Action

Salthaven West

Saskatchewan Prairie Conservation Action Plan

€@ hH BhH hH B H B H B L H P H H P H B B B A L L A L A A A

©H P BH &hH

3,500.00
15,000.00
10,700.00

500.00
25,000.00
3,200.00
1,000.00
500.00
4,493.18
3,500.00
500.00
900.00

1,500.00

2,000.00

1,000.00

956.66
20,790.00

3,500.00

2,500.00

2,909.49

7,500.00

5,000.00
10,200.00
10,500.00

129,252.27
147,500.00
3,000.00

88,550.00

5,000.00
1,000.00
11,550.00
8,000.00



Saskatchewan Wildlife Federation

The Nature Conservancy of Canada

Health

AIDS Programs South Saskatchewan

All Nations' Healing Hospital Inc.

ALS Society of Saskatchewan

Alzheimer Society of Canada

Alzheimer Society of Saskatchewan Inc.

Breast Cancer Canada

Canadian Cancer Society

Canadian Cancer Society - Saskatchewan

Canadian Liver Foundation - Manitoba/Saskatchewan
Canadian Mental Health Association

Canadian Mental Health Association (Weyburn Branch)
Canadian Red Cross

Canadian Red Cross - Saskatchewan

Cancer Foundation of Saskatchewan

Caring Hearts Counselling Inc.

Centre For Suicide Prevention, 2005

Crohn's and Colitis Canada

Diabetes Canada

Dystonia Medical Research Foundation Canada
Epilepsy Canada

Family Service Regina

First Steps Wellness Centre Inc.

Heart and Stroke Foundation of Canada - Saskatchewan
Hope Air

Hospitals of Regina Foundation Inc.

Jim Pattison Children's Hospital Foundation

Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation Canada
Mental Health Association Regina Branch

Mercy Ships Canada Society

©$H hH H H B LB L L H H B L L L L A A R L R A A B R R A S A A

20,000.00
43,000.00

705,255-49

500.00
45,683.98
231.90
200.00
89,469.29
400.00
400.00
10,000.00
200.00
17,000.00
1,750.00
15,400.00
500.00
19,704.59
2,141.96
5,000.00
650.00
15,200.00
200.00
200.00
5,000.00
40,000.00
10,369.29
5,000.00
46,422.03
20,800.00
20,000.00
5,000.00
600.00



Moosomin & District Health Care Foundation Inc. $ 2,909.49
MS Society of Canada - Sask Division $ 350.00
Osteoporosis Canada $ 200.00
Parkinson Canada Inc. $ 200.00
REALM Foundation Inc. $ 17,456.33
Regina Community Clinic $ 5,625.00
Regina Early Learning Centre Inc. $ 10,000.00
Regina Recovery Homes $ 2,000.00
Ronald McDonald House Charities Saskatchewan $ 63,843.30
Saskatchewan Health Authority $ 200.00
Schizophrenia Society of Canada $ 300.00
Schizophrenia Society of Saskatchewan Inc. $ 25,000.00
St. John Council For Saskatchewan Inc. $ 8,625.00
St. Joseph's Hospital Foundation $ 50,000.00
St. Paul's Hospital Foundation Inc. $ 10,000.00
STARS $ 64,400.00
The Arthritis Society $ 8,369.29
The Canadian National Institute for the Blind $ 27,353.16
The Kidney Foundation of Canada $ 300.00
The Leprosy Mission Canada $ 300.00
The Lung Association of Saskatchewan $ 1,300.00
The War Amputations of Canada $ 10,000.00
University Hospital Foundation $ 11,500.88
Weyburn & District Hospital Foundation Inc. $ 7,000.00

Agriculture in the Classroom SK $ 5,000.00
Athol Murray College of Notre Dame $ 5,000.00
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Regina and Area Inc. $ 13,000.00
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Yorkton and Area Inc. $ 10,000.00
Caring Hearts Counselling Inc. $ 12,000.00
Chili for Children $ 31,778.00
Chinook School Division $ 5,000.00



Circle Project Assoc. Inc.

Cornwall Alternative School

Cowessess Community Educational Centre
Eastend Library

Great Plains College

Ignite Adult Learning Corporation

Inclusion Regina

Indian Metis Christian Fellowship, Inc.
Moose Jaw Museum & Art Gallery

Mother Teresa Middle School Inc.

New Southern Plains Metis Local 160

North Central Family Centre Inc.

Pasqua First Nation

Prairie Sky Trails Association

Prairie Valley School Division No. 208
Rainbow Youth Centre Inc.

Saskatchewan Polytechnic

Scott Collegiate Mamawi Cafe

SOFIA House Inc.

South East Cornerstone School Division No. 209

YWCA Regina

Social Services

Amakon Women Empowerment Inc.

Amnesty International Canadian Section
Autism Resource Centre Inc.

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Regina and Area Inc.
Canadian Foodgrains Bank

Canadian Hadassah-WIZO

CARE Canada

Carmichael Outreach Inc.

Chili for Children

CLASSIC Inc.

©$H hH H H B LB L L L H A L L L L A B L R B

¥ PH L BH L A L L L

10,000.00
15,000.00
10,000.00
1,500.00
5,300.00
25,000.00
5,000.00
1,000.00
12,822.00
10,000.00
15,000.00
10,000.00
20,000.00
5,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
14,850.00
25,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00

2,043,982.51

15,750.00
200.00
15,000.00
48,111.00
3,500.00
200.00
1,950.00
30,000.00
17,000.00
1,000.00



Cuso International

Elizabeth Fry Society of Saskatchewan Inc.
Envision Counselling and Support Centre Inc.
Family Service Regina

Farmland Legacies GTC Inc.

Food Banks of Saskatchewan

Fort Qu'Appelle Community Outreach Management Centre Inc.

Hope's Home

Hunger in Moose Jaw Inc.

Inuit Tapiriit Kanatami

Joe's Place Youth Centre - Generation Hope Youth Inc.
Kids Help Phone

Kinsmen Foundation Inc.

Lions Foundation of Canada

Mackenzie Infant Care Centre Inc.

Marian Centre Inc.

Maybell Developments Inc.

Moose Jaw and District Food Bank Inc.

Moose Jaw Family Services Inc.

Moose Jaw Transition House

Moosomin Org for Transportation of Handicapped
Munch Cafe & Catering Inc.

Neil Squire Society

North Central Family Centre Inc.

Oxford House Saskatchewan Incorporated

Provincial Association of Transition Houses Saskatchewan Inc.

Qu'Appelle Valley Friendship Centre Inc.
Ranch Ehrlo Society

REACH

Regina & District Food Bank Inc.

Regina Anti-Poverty Ministry

Regina Food For Learning Assoc Inc.

Regina Open Door Society Inc.

R < N A -~ - - R - - S - S - - - R - - S = = = < R - - - - =~ - R - N - N - N -

300.00
10,000.00
1,800.00
15,000.00
10,000.00
30,325.83
30,000.00
8,988.75
40,000.00
4,668.47
22,175.11
300.00
7,969.29
15,000.00
10,300.00
600.00
11,250.00
20,000.00
8,000.00
27,500.00
2,909.49
10,500.00
20,000.00
645,807.62
25,000.00
5,000.00
500.00
50,200.00
13,111.00
130,200.00
15,000.00
32,343.29
15,000.00



Regina Public Schools

Regina Sexual Assault Centre Inc.
Regina Transition House Inc.

Regina Work Preparation Centre Inc.
Rooted Connections Regina Inc.
Santa Maria Senior Citizens Home Inc.
Saskatchewan Abilities Council Inc.
SCEP Centre Society (Regina)

Second Harvest Canada

Sexual Assault Services of Saskatchewan

Society for the Involvement of Good Neighbors Inc.

SOFIA House Inc.

Souls Harbour Rescue Mission, Inc.

South East Cornerstone School Division No. 209
South West Crisis Services Inc.

Square One Community Inc.

St. Aidan Anglican Church (Moose Jaw)
Stephen Lewis Foundation

Str8 Up 10,000 Little Steps To Healing Inc.
Street Culture Kidz Project Inc.

Summer Program for Special Children

TFHQ Safe Shelter Incorporated

The Rotary Foundation Canada

The Salvation Army Prairie Division

Trinity Evangelical Lutheran Church

Turning Leaf Community Support Services Inc.
United Church Housing Corporation of Regina
Valour Place Society

Visitation House

West Central Crisis & Family Support Centre Inc.

Weyburn Care-A-Van Inc.
Weyburn Wor-Kin Shop Corp.
YWCA Regina

©hH hH BhH hH B hH B H B H H H H P P P B H B B B A B A A A A L A A A A A

2,597.38
2,200.00
113,459.80
100,000.00
12,000.00
3,000.00
12,000.00
13,336.95
25,000.00
29,682.00
11,765.99
109,001.52
31,100.00
2,000.00
7,500.00
15,000.00
20,000.00
500.00
1,000.00
2,000.00
29,000.00
41,201.52
1,440.00
20,550.00
30,000.00
20,137.50
3,750.00
1,000.00
5,000.00
1,000.00
4,000.00
1,000.00
300.00



Spiritual

Archdiocese of Regina

Bethel United Church

Calvary Baptist Church

First Presbyterian Church

Hindu Samaj of Southern Saskatchewan
Knox-Metropolitan United Church
Regina Youth for Christ

Southeast Saskatchewan Youth for Christ Inc.

St. Andrew's United Church
St. Paul's Cathedral
Ukrainian Catholic Church of Transfiguration

Wawota United Church

Sports & Recreation

Camp Monahan Association

Lumsden Beach Camp Inc.

Prairie South School Divison No. 210
Queen City Disabled Sailing Club
Ranch Ehrlo Society

Saskatchewan Roughrider Foundation
Special Olympics Saskatchewan Inc.

Waskesiu Foundation Inc.

Grand Total

©h H H B L L L L H B L

©H BH H H H L L &PH

64,506.80

600.00
2,909.49
16,000.00
100.00
1,350.00
16,000.00
2,000.00
1,800.00
500.00
16,000.00
4,337.82
2,909.49

78,842.33

5,000.00

6,160.22
20,000.00
30,000.00
12,082.11

300.00

300.00

5,000.00

$ 7,187,671.96



	Sheet1

