NOTE: Various organizations received more than one grant in 2024 and have been compiled into a single dollar amount per organization below. Granting decisions are made in a wide variety of ways by donors who hold funds at the Foundation. Funds distributed through the Vital Community Fund, Emergent Women and Children's Fund, and Truth and Reconciliation Fund are designated by the Foundation and its assigned committees.



Grants Distributed in 2024

Organization Name Grant Amount		mount
Animal Welfare	\$	98,189.52
Estevan Humane Society Inc.	\$	24,122.38
Prince Albert Society For The Prevention of Cruelty To Animals Inc.	\$	24,122.38
Regina Humane Society Inc.	\$	25,322.38
Salthaven West	\$	500.00
Weyburn Humane Society Inc.	\$	24,122.38
Arts & Culture	\$	3,011,452.38
Artesian Performing Arts Inc.	\$	8,111.00
Briercrest and District Museum Corp.	\$	100.00
Canadian Museum of Immigration at Pier 21	\$	200.00
Cecilian Chamber Series	\$	17,000.00
Creative Kids Canada Inc.	\$	27,200.00
Darke Hall Society Inc.	\$	10,000.00
Friends of The Canadian Museum For Human Rights Inc.	\$	200.00
Globe Theatre Society	\$	51,200.00
Health Arts Society of Regina Corp.	\$	20,000.00
Heritage Regina	\$	5,500.00
Hope's Home	\$	8,025.00
Luther College, Regina	\$	15,000.00
MacKenzie Art Gallery Inc.	\$	2,343,468.47
Moose Jaw Museum & Art Gallery	\$	5,000.00
Neutral Ground Inc.	\$	3,111.00
Prairie Debut Inc.	\$	5,000.00

Regina Folk Festival Inc.	\$ 7,000.00
Regina International Film Festival & Awards Foundation Inc.	\$ 500.00
Regina Jazz Society	\$ 6,500.00
Regina Little Theatre Society Inc.	\$ 500.00
Regina Lyric Musical Theatre Inc.	\$ 200.00
Regina Music Festival Association Inc.	\$ 18,311.00
Regina Performing Arts Centre	\$ 200.00
Regina Symphony Foundation Inc.	\$ 200,000.00
Regina Symphony Orchestra Inc.	\$ 142,427.47
Sakewewak First Nations Artists' Collective	\$ 1,000.00
Saskatchewan Book Awards Inc.	\$ 5,000.00
Saskatchewan Express Society Inc.	\$ 1,000.00
Saskatchewan Festival of Words	\$ 2,000.00
Saskatchewan Foundation For The Arts	\$ 21,000.00
Saskatchewan Highland Gathering and Celtic Festival	\$ 200.00
Saskatchewan Music Festival Association	\$ 1,200.00
Saskatchewan Registered Music Teachers' Association	\$ 700.00
Saskatchewan Science Centre Inc.	\$ 3,300.00
Saskatchewan Writers' Guild Inc.	\$ 200.00
Shaw Festival Theatre	\$ 500.00
Sum Theatre Corp.	\$ 10,000.00
The National Theatre School of Canada	\$ 4,098.44
The South Saskatchewan Youth Orchestra	\$ 5,000.00
Tommy Douglas Centre Inc.	\$ 10,000.00
University of Regina	\$ 50,500.00
Urban Shaman Inc.	\$ 1,000.00
Community Development	\$ 327,108.79
Battlefords and District Community Foundation Inc.	\$ 2,000.00
City of Weyburn	\$ 30,000.00
Douglas Coldwell Layton Foundation	\$ 1,000.00
Duke of Edinburgh's International Award Canada	\$ 237.13
Heritage Community Association Inc.	\$ 2,000.00

Inclusion Weyburn	\$ 8,500.00
Marian Centre Inc.	\$ 10,200.00
Moose Jaw Multicultural Council Inc.	\$ 12,537.04
Plan International Canada Inc.	\$ 700.00
Prairie Wind Estate Inc.	\$ 3,111.00
R.M. of Silverwood No. 123	\$ 2,909.49
Rainbow Youth Centre Inc.	\$ 15,000.00
Regina Early Learning Centre Inc.	\$ 20,055.19
Regina Public Schools	\$ 2,500.00
RM of Lac Pelletier No. 107	\$ 483.28
Saskatchewan 4-H Council	\$ 2,909.49
Saskatchewan African Canadian Heritage Museum Inc.	\$ 13,161.07
The Primate's World Relief and Development Fund	\$ 1,500.00
Tisdale United Appeal	\$ 1,200.00
Town of Arcola	\$ 3,998.43
Town of Carlyle	\$ 7,118.49
Town of Indian Head	\$ 20,279.52
Unicef Canada	\$ 300.00
United Way Estevan Inc.	\$ 11,300.00
United Way of Regina	\$ 36,000.00
United Way of Saskatoon and Area	\$ 8,000.00
YMCA of Regina	\$ 17,993.51
YWCA Regina	\$ 92,115.15
Education & Scholarships	\$ 467,534.14
Agriculture in the Classroom SK	\$ 19,517.32
Alberta Bible College	\$ 778.27
Brandon School Division	\$ 500.00
Early Childhood Prevention Program, Regina Region, Inc.	\$ 15,000.00
Ekal Vidyalaya Foundation of Canada	\$ 500.00
First Nations University of Canada Inc.	\$ 8,336.95
Greater Saskatoon Catholic Schools Foundation	\$ 2,000.00
Holy Rosary Cathedral	\$ 4,000.00

Krischan Voelk	\$ 3,500.00
Learning Disabilities Association of Saskatchewan Inc.	\$ 15,000.00
Luther College, Regina	\$ 10,700.00
Makayla Hauser	\$ 500.00
Mother Teresa Middle School Inc.	\$ 25,000.00
Mothers Against Drunk Driving (MADD Canada)	\$ 3,200.00
Mounted Police Heritage Centre	\$ 1,000.00
Prairie South School Divison No. 210	\$ 500.00
Prairie Valley School Division No. 208	\$ 4,493.18
Presley McLeod	\$ 3,500.00
Queen's University At Kingston	\$ 500.00
Regina Public Library	\$ 900.00
Regina Public Schools	\$ 1,500.00
Rob Snell	\$ 2,000.00
Sage Hill Writing Experience Inc.	\$ 1,000.00
Saskatoon Public Schools Foundation	\$ 956.66
Scientists in School	\$ 20,790.00
Sophia Peters	\$ 3,500.00
South East Cornerstone School Division No. 209	\$ 2,500.00
Southeast Regional Library	\$ 2,909.49
St. Thomas More College	\$ 7,500.00
The Canadian National Institute for the Blind	\$ 5,000.00
The Catholic College of Regina Campion College	\$ 10,200.00
The Governing Council of the University of Toronto	\$ 10,500.00
University of Regina	\$ 129,252.27
University of Saskatchewan	\$ 147,500.00
Victoria-Skye Naismith	\$ 3,000.00
Environment	\$ 88,550.00
Nature Saskatchewan	\$ 5,000.00
Salt Spring Institute for Sustainability Education & Action	\$ 1,000.00
Salthaven West	\$ 11,550.00
Saskatchewan Prairie Conservation Action Plan	\$ 8,000.00

Saskatchewan Wildlife Federation	\$ 20,000.00
The Nature Conservancy of Canada	\$ 43,000.00
Health	\$ 705,255.49
AIDS Programs South Saskatchewan	\$ 500.00
All Nations' Healing Hospital Inc.	\$ 45,683.98
ALS Society of Saskatchewan	\$ 231.90
Alzheimer Society of Canada	\$ 200.00
Alzheimer Society of Saskatchewan Inc.	\$ 89,469.29
Breast Cancer Canada	\$ 400.00
Canadian Cancer Society	\$ 400.00
Canadian Cancer Society - Saskatchewan	\$ 10,000.00
Canadian Liver Foundation - Manitoba/Saskatchewan	\$ 200.00
Canadian Mental Health Association	\$ 17,000.00
Canadian Mental Health Association (Weyburn Branch)	\$ 1,750.00
Canadian Red Cross	\$ 15,400.00
Canadian Red Cross - Saskatchewan	\$ 500.00
Cancer Foundation of Saskatchewan	\$ 19,704.59
Caring Hearts Counselling Inc.	\$ 2,141.96
Centre For Suicide Prevention, 2005	\$ 5,000.00
Crohn's and Colitis Canada	\$ 650.00
Diabetes Canada	\$ 15,200.00
Dystonia Medical Research Foundation Canada	\$ 200.00
Epilepsy Canada	\$ 200.00
Family Service Regina	\$ 5,000.00
First Steps Wellness Centre Inc.	\$ 40,000.00
Heart and Stroke Foundation of Canada - Saskatchewan	\$ 10,369.29
Hope Air	\$ 5,000.00
Hospitals of Regina Foundation Inc.	\$ 46,422.03
Jim Pattison Children's Hospital Foundation	\$ 20,800.00
Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation Canada	\$ 20,000.00
Mental Health Association Regina Branch	
C C	\$ 5,000.00

Moosomin & District Health Care Foundation Inc.	\$ 2,909.49
MS Society of Canada - Sask Division	\$ 350.00
Osteoporosis Canada	\$ 200.00
Parkinson Canada Inc.	\$ 200.00
REALM Foundation Inc.	\$ 17,456.33
Regina Community Clinic	\$ 5,625.00
Regina Early Learning Centre Inc.	\$ 10,000.00
Regina Recovery Homes	\$ 2,000.00
Ronald McDonald House Charities Saskatchewan	\$ 63,843.30
Saskatchewan Health Authority	\$ 200.00
Schizophrenia Society of Canada	\$ 300.00
Schizophrenia Society of Saskatchewan Inc.	\$ 25,000.00
St. John Council For Saskatchewan Inc.	\$ 8,625.00
St. Joseph's Hospital Foundation	\$ 50,000.00
St. Paul's Hospital Foundation Inc.	\$ 10,000.00
STARS	\$ 64,400.00
The Arthritis Society	\$ 8,369.29
The Canadian National Institute for the Blind	\$ 27,353.16
The Kidney Foundation of Canada	\$ 300.00
The Leprosy Mission Canada	\$ 300.00
The Lung Association of Saskatchewan	\$ 1,300.00
The War Amputations of Canada	\$ 10,000.00
University Hospital Foundation	\$ 11,500.88
Weyburn & District Hospital Foundation Inc.	\$ 7,000.00
Indigenous Initiatives	\$ 302,250.00
Agriculture in the Classroom SK	\$ 5,000.00
Athol Murray College of Notre Dame	\$ 5,000.00
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Regina and Area Inc.	\$ 13,000.00
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Yorkton and Area Inc.	\$ 10,000.00
Caring Hearts Counselling Inc.	\$ 12,000.00
Chili for Children	\$ 31,778.00
Chinook School Division	\$ 5,000.00

Circle Project Assoc. Inc.	\$	10,000.00
Cornwall Alternative School	\$	15,000.00
Cowessess Community Educational Centre	\$	10,000.00
Eastend Library	\$	1,500.00
Great Plains College	\$	5,300.00
Ignite Adult Learning Corporation	\$	25,000.00
Inclusion Regina	\$	5,000.00
Indian Metis Christian Fellowship, Inc.	\$	1,000.00
Moose Jaw Museum & Art Gallery	\$	12,822.00
Mother Teresa Middle School Inc.	\$	10,000.00
New Southern Plains Metis Local 160	\$	15,000.00
North Central Family Centre Inc.	\$	10,000.00
Pasqua First Nation	\$	20,000.00
Prairie Sky Trails Association	\$	5,000.00
Prairie Valley School Division No. 208	\$	10,000.00
Rainbow Youth Centre Inc.	\$	10,000.00
Saskatchewan Polytechnic	\$	14,850.00
Scott Collegiate Mamawi Cafe	\$	25,000.00
SOFIA House Inc.	\$	5,000.00
South East Cornerstone School Division No. 209	\$	5,000.00
YWCA Regina	\$	5,000.00
Social Services	\$	2,043,982.51
Amakon Women Empowerment Inc.	\$	15,750.00
Amnesty International Canadian Section	\$	200.00
Autism Resource Centre Inc.	\$	15,000.00
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Regina and Area Inc.	\$	48,111.00
Canadian Foodgrains Bank	\$	3,500.00
Canadian Hadassah-WIZO	\$	200.00
CARE Canada	\$	1,950.00
Carmichael Outreach Inc.		30,000.00
	\$	30,000.00
Chili for Children	\$ \$	17,000.00
Chili for Children CLASSIC Inc.		

Cuso International	\$ 300.00
Elizabeth Fry Society of Saskatchewan Inc.	\$ 10,000.00
Envision Counselling and Support Centre Inc.	\$ 1,800.00
Family Service Regina	\$ 15,000.00
Farmland Legacies GTC Inc.	\$ 10,000.00
Food Banks of Saskatchewan	\$ 30,325.83
Fort Qu'Appelle Community Outreach Management Centre Inc.	\$ 30,000.00
Hope's Home	\$ 8,988.75
Hunger in Moose Jaw Inc.	\$ 40,000.00
Inuit Tapiriit Kanatami	\$ 4,668.47
Joe's Place Youth Centre - Generation Hope Youth Inc.	\$ 22,175.11
Kids Help Phone	\$ 300.00
Kinsmen Foundation Inc.	\$ 7,969.29
Lions Foundation of Canada	\$ 15,000.00
Mackenzie Infant Care Centre Inc.	\$ 10,300.00
Marian Centre Inc.	\$ 600.00
Maybell Developments Inc.	\$ 11,250.00
Moose Jaw and District Food Bank Inc.	\$ 20,000.00
Moose Jaw Family Services Inc.	\$ 8,000.00
Moose Jaw Transition House	\$ 27,500.00
Moosomin Org for Transportation of Handicapped	\$ 2,909.49
Munch Cafe & Catering Inc.	\$ 10,500.00
Neil Squire Society	\$ 20,000.00
North Central Family Centre Inc.	\$ 645,807.62
Oxford House Saskatchewan Incorporated	\$ 25,000.00
Provincial Association of Transition Houses Saskatchewan Inc.	\$ 5,000.00
Qu'Appelle Valley Friendship Centre Inc.	\$ 500.00
Ranch Ehrlo Society	\$ 50,200.00
REACH	\$ 13,111.00
Regina & District Food Bank Inc.	\$ 130,200.00
Regina Anti-Poverty Ministry	\$ 15,000.00
Regina Food For Learning Assoc Inc.	\$ 32,343.29
Regina Open Door Society Inc.	\$ 15,000.00

Regina Public Schools	\$ 2,597.38
Regina Sexual Assault Centre Inc.	\$ 2,200.00
Regina Transition House Inc.	\$ 113,459.80
Regina Work Preparation Centre Inc.	\$ 100,000.00
Rooted Connections Regina Inc.	\$ 12,000.00
Santa Maria Senior Citizens Home Inc.	\$ 3,000.00
Saskatchewan Abilities Council Inc.	\$ 12,000.00
SCEP Centre Society (Regina)	\$ 13,336.95
Second Harvest Canada	\$ 25,000.00
Sexual Assault Services of Saskatchewan	\$ 29,682.00
Society for the Involvement of Good Neighbors Inc.	\$ 11,765.99
SOFIA House Inc.	\$ 109,001.52
Souls Harbour Rescue Mission, Inc.	\$ 31,100.00
South East Cornerstone School Division No. 209	\$ 2,000.00
South West Crisis Services Inc.	\$ 7,500.00
Square One Community Inc.	\$ 15,000.00
St. Aidan Anglican Church (Moose Jaw)	\$ 20,000.00
Stephen Lewis Foundation	\$ 500.00
Str8 Up 10,000 Little Steps To Healing Inc.	\$ 1,000.00
Street Culture Kidz Project Inc.	\$ 2,000.00
Summer Program for Special Children	\$ 29,000.00
TFHQ Safe Shelter Incorporated	\$ 41,201.52
The Rotary Foundation Canada	\$ 1,440.00
The Salvation Army Prairie Division	\$ 20,550.00
Trinity Evangelical Lutheran Church	\$ 30,000.00
Turning Leaf Community Support Services Inc.	\$ 20,137.50
United Church Housing Corporation of Regina	\$ 3,750.00
Valour Place Society	\$ 1,000.00
Visitation House	\$ 5,000.00
West Central Crisis & Family Support Centre Inc.	\$ 1,000.00
Weyburn Care-A-Van Inc.	\$ 4,000.00
Weyburn Wor-Kin Shop Corp.	\$ 1,000.00
YWCA Regina	\$ 300.00

Spiritual	\$ 64,506.80
Archdiocese of Regina	\$ 600.00
Bethel United Church	\$ 2,909.49
Calvary Baptist Church	\$ 16,000.00
First Presbyterian Church	\$ 100.00
Hindu Samaj of Southern Saskatchewan	\$ 1,350.00
Knox-Metropolitan United Church	\$ 16,000.00
Regina Youth for Christ	\$ 2,000.00
Southeast Saskatchewan Youth for Christ Inc.	\$ 1,800.00
St. Andrew's United Church	\$ 500.00
St. Paul's Cathedral	\$ 16,000.00
Ukrainian Catholic Church of Transfiguration	\$ 4,337.82
Wawota United Church	\$ 2,909.49
Sports & Recreation	\$ 78,842.33
Camp Monahan Association	\$ 5,000.00
Lumsden Beach Camp Inc.	\$ 6,160.22
Prairie South School Divison No. 210	\$ 20,000.00
Queen City Disabled Sailing Club	\$ 30,000.00
Ranch Ehrlo Society	\$ 12,082.11
Saskatchewan Roughrider Foundation	\$ 300.00
Special Olympics Saskatchewan Inc.	\$ 300.00
Waskesiu Foundation Inc.	\$ 5,000.00
Grand Total	\$ 7,187,671.96